1106-12KAC

Paspen 2

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2

Electric equipment

2-1



1106-12KAC

2-2



2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

211

2.12

2.13

1106-12KAC

Paszgen 2 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2 Electric equipment

1106-10-1-06CT(SP)/
-07CI(SP)

1106-10-11-03CI(SP)

1106-10-16-03CI(SP)

1146-10-13-01CI(SP)

1106-10-140-01CTI1(SP)

0902-10-12CT1(SP)

0902-10-13Cr1(SP)

0902-10-14-01CI(SP)

0902-10-15CT1(SP)

1102-10-13CTM(SP)/
-03CM(SP)
1102-10-17-01CM(SP)

1102-10-18-15CI(SP)

1102-10-155-04CT(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

OnekTpoobopydosaHune

YcTaHoBKa
anekTpoobopynoBaHMs Ha
pame

OnekTpoobopyaoBaHne
nogorpesatens MXAO300

OnekTpoobopyaoBaHne
aurartens

Briok BbiktoYaTenemn

YcTaHoBka
anekTpoobopyaoBaHns B
KoHTenHepe AKB

OnekTtpoobopyaoBaHve
nepegHen oonMLOBKK

AnekTpoobopyaosaHune
TonnmMBHoOro b6aka

YcTaHoBKa cMrHarnoB B
KoHTenHepe AKB

OnekTpoobopynosaHune
KpbILKX KabWHBbI

OnekTpoobopynosaHune
oTonuTens

OnekTpoobopynosaHune
nona KabuHbl

YcTaHoBKa
anekTpoobopyaoBaHus
nona kabuHbl

Electric equipment

Frame electric equipment
mounting

PZHD30G heater electric
equipment

Engine electric equipment

Switch unit

Electric equipment mount-
ing in the storage battery
container

Front facing electric
equipment

Fuel tan electric equip-
ment

Sound signal mounting |
the storage battery con-
tainer

Cab roof electric equip-
ment

Heater electric equipment
Cab floor electric equip-
ment

Cab floor electric equip-
ment mounting

2-5

2-14

2-18

2-20

2-23

2-28

2-32

2-35

2-39

2-42

2-48

2-50

2-52



1106-12KAC

2.14 1102-10-156-02CrI1(SP)  YcraHoBka 6noka
BbIKMoYaTernemn

2.15 1102-10-163-07CI1(SP)  LWuTok npubopos

2.16 1102-10-165Crl1(SP)/ LLinTok BhIKNtO4aTenen
-02CT1(SP)
2.17 404-10-270Cl1(SP) YctaHoBka dapsbl

Switch unit mounting

Instrument board

Switch board

Headlight mounting

Bcero nucrtos
Total pages

2-55

2-57

2-60

2-62

64



1106-12KAC

PucyHok 2.1 OnektpoobopyaoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-5



1106-12KAC

2.1 1106-10-1-06CI/-07CIN dnekTpoobopynoBaHue
1106-10-1-06SP/-07SP Electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
. . . L -ty per unit
llz\ll%. Designation Denomination YXJ$ yr;/ n
UKHL| U
2.1, | 1106-10-1-06CI1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa | Electric equipment
2.2 Hue X
1106-10-1-06-10CTI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Electric equipment
-10SP Hue x
1106-10-1-06-20CTI1 Onektpoobopynosa | Electric equipment
-20SP Hue X
1106-10-1-07Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | Electric equipment*
Hue* X
1106-10-1-07-10CTI1 OnektpoobopynoBa | Electric equipment
-10SP Hue X
1106-10-1-07-20CT1 OnekTpoobopynosa | Electric equipment
-20SP Hue X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTope yCTaHOBIEH arperaT TAroBbIt
NOTE * - the tractor is equipped with a traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanveHoBaHve vicnonHenne
. . o uantity per unit
P'\clnc')s. Designation Denomination Y)%'I t{/p .
UKHL| U
1 | 2502-10-151-46CT1(SP)| MpoBopg Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-46-20CTI1
-20SP | lNpoeog Wire 1
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3 3
3 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3
4 Bont M8-69%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 42 | 42 | 39
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 50 | 50 | 47
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(monyckaeTtcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha no3.7) pos.7 is allowed) 50 | 50
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 47
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 6) (instead of pos. 6) 50 | 50 | 47




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T

8 | 1106-10-11-03Cl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Electric equipment

anekTpoobopyaosaH | mounting o the
nsa Ha pame frame 1
1106-10-11-03-10CIN | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
-10SP | anekTtpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame 1
1106-10-11-03-20CIN | YcTaHoBKa Electric equipment
-20SP | anekTtpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
nsl Ha pame frame 1
9 | 0902-10-13CrI(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
obnunuoBKM 1
0902-10-13-10CrI(SP) | Gnektpoobopynoea | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
obnunuoBKM 1
0902-10-13-20CrI1(SP) | Gnektpoobopynoea | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
06nnLoBKK 1

10 | 700-40-6684-06 lNpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2

11 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 2

12 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4

13 | 700-40-6684-05 MNpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4

14 | 14 7332 4209 ®apa 754.3711 Headlights 754.3711

GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
14 7332 4211 ®apa 7546.3711 Headlights 7546.3711
GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
14 7332 4212 ®apa 7547.3711 Headlights 7547.3711
GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
15 | 404-10-270Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBka dhapbl Headlights mounting | 5
404-10-270-10CI(SP) | YctaHoBka hapbl Headlights mounting 5
404-10-270-20CI(SP) | YctaHoBKa dapbl Headlights mounting 5
16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
17 | 310010 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
18 | 457372 5695 CseTtoBosBpawaten | Cat’s eye
b ®r310E-0 FP310E-0
TYy37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
19 | 0902-10-14Crl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TONNUBHOIO equipment
Gaka 1
0902-10-14-10CrI1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TONNUBHOIO equipment
Gaka 1
0902-10-14-20CrI(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TONNIMBHOIO equipment
Baka 1




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%Eljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
19 | 0902-10-14-01Cl(SP) | Snektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNSIMBHOIO eguipment*
Baka* 1
0902-10-14-01-10CIN | Anektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
-10SP | HMe TONMIMBHOIO eguipment
baka 1
0902-10-14-01-20CIN | Anektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
-20SP | HMe TONMIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
20 | 2502-10-151-39CTl1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-39-20CI
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1




ol_
ScoAONS X

1106-12KAC

12 B
13 21
14 20
19
15
16 17 18

1106-10-1-06-20CIN(SP)
1106-10-1-07-20CI(SP)

PucyHok 2.2 dnektpoobopyaoBaHue

Figure 2.2 Electric equipment

2-9



1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHune

nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 312501-10-114Cl1(SP) | Mask Flashing beacon
nNpo61eCKOBbLIN 1 1
312501-10-114-20CIT | Mask Flashing beacon
-20SP | npo6neckoBblii 1
2 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
3 BuHT BM6-6g%25 Screw BM6-6gx25
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
4 "arka M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
5 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
6 |310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
7 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 2
8 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 5 2
9 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 42 | 42 | 39
10 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 46 | 46 | 43
11 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos.41) pos. 41 is allowed) 50 | 50
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 47
12 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 4 4 4
13 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
14 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 4 4
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 4
15 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT38.05156-78 0ST38.05156-78 4 4 4
16 | 46-10-637CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 4 4
46-10-637-20CT1(SP) | NMpoeog Wire 4
17 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
18 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
nocTaBnseTcs B delivered in a set
komnnekTe ¢ dpapon | with the headlight
(no3.11 pucyHok 2.1) | (pos.11 figure 2.1) 4 4 4
19 LWanba 12 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 29, 20) | (instead of pos. 29,
20) 4 | 4 | 4

2-10




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
20 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaeTtcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha no3.19) pos. 19 is allowed) 4 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
21 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 4 4
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 4
22 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
23 | 457372 6077 doHapb ocBellennsa | Number plate light
HOMEPHOro 3Haka FP-134B
®r1-134b6 TU37.003.675-82
TY37.003.675-82 1 1 1
24 | TT2501-10-8 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 MNpoknagka Gasket 1
25 | 1106-10-116CTI1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1 1
1106-10-116-20CrI1(SP)| Koxyx Jacket 1
26 | 1106-10-116-01CI1(SP)| Koxyx Jacket 1 1
1106-10-116-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1
27 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
28 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
29 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcs (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha nos.19) pos. 19 is allowed) 4 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
30 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1 1 1
31 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
32 | 1102-10-10 BuHT Screw 4 4
1102-10-10-20 BuHT Screw 4
33 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8 8
34 | 310230 Lanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(mnonyckaeTtcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha no3.35) pos. 35 is allowed) 8 8
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
35 Wanba 12 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 34) (instead of pos. 34) 8 8 8

2-11




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
36 | 2001-10-7 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4 4
2001-10-7-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4
37 | 46-10-113 CtepxeHb Stem 4 4
46-10-113-20 CTepxeHb Stem 4
38 Bartapes Unmendable battery
Heobcnyxneaemas
6CT-190AL3M 6CT-190AL3M
TY 1924PK392- TU 1924RK392-
09526 TOO- 09526 TOO-
002-2003 (B3ameH 002-2003
nos. 39) (instead of pos. 39) 2
batapes Unmendable battery
Heobcnyxneaemas
6CT-190AL3M 6CT-190AL3M
QkenopT Export
TY 1924PK392- TU 1924RK392-
09526 TOO- 09526 TOO-
002-2003 002-2003 2 2
39 Batapea 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A
TY16.729.384-83 TU16.729.384-83
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for
3ameHa Ha nos. 38) | pos.38 is allowed) 2
Batapeda 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A
3KcnopT Export
TY16.729.384-83 TU16.729.384-83 2 2
40 | 46-10-113-02 CtepxeHb Stem 4 4
46-10-113-02-20 CtepxeHb Stem 4
41 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 11) (instead of pos. 11) 50 | 50 | 47
42 "anka M8 Nut M8
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8 8
43 | 40 0218-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 5 2
40 0218-01-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 5 5 2
44 | 0902-10-15CT1(SP) YcraHoBka Signals mounting in
CUrHanoB B the storage batteries
KoHTenHepe AKB container 1
0902-10-15-10CT1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Signals mounting in
CUrHanoB B the storage batteries
KoHTenHepe AKB container 1
0902-10-15-20CT1(SP) | YcraHoBka Signals mounting in
CUrHanoB B the storage batteries
kKoHTenHepe AKB container 1

2-12




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination yiﬁann?;perunn
No T
UKHL| U
45 | 0902-10-14-01CI(SP) | Gnektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNNMUBHOIO equipment*
6aka* 1
0902-10-14-01-10CIT | Snektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
-10SP | HMe ToNMMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
0902-10-14-01-20CIT | Snektpoobopynosa | Fuel tank electric
-20SP | HMe ToNMMBHOIO equipment
Baka 1
46 | 1106-10-154CI1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1 1

2-13



1106-12KAC

2

/

3

1106-10-11-03-20CN
™
‘:‘:qm

PucyHok 2.3 YctaHOBKa 3feKTpoobopynoBaHusa Ha pame
Figure 2.3 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

2-14



1106-12KAC

2.2 1106-10-11-03CIl YcTaHOBKa 3aneKTpoobopyaoBaHMUA Ha pame
1106-10-11-03SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?_ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.3 | 1106-10-11-03Cl1(SP) | YcraHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopydoBaH | mounting on the
ns Ha pame frame X x
1106-10-11-03-20CTI1 YcTaHoBKka Electric equipment
-20SP anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting on the
nsa Ha pame frame x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁant'%per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 0902-10-101Cl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
0902-10-101-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
2 | 1106-10-105-01Cl1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-105-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Xryt Harness 1
3 | 1146-10-13-01CIN(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Engine electric
Hue aBuraTens equipment 1 1
1146-10-13-01-20CIN | OnekTtpoobopyaoBa | Engine electric
-20SP HWe asuraTteng equipment 1
4 | 1106-10-16-03CrI1(SP) | SnekTpoobopynosaH | Heater electric
ne nogorpesaresns equipment 1 1 -
5 ]0902-10-13Crl1(SP) AnekTpoobopyaoBa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
obnunuoBkM 1
0902-10-13-10CrI1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
Hue nepegHen equipment
obnunuoBkM 1
0902-10-13-20CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopynosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
obnunuoBkM 1
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
6 | 280320 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 0320-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

2-15




1106-12KAC

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHune

nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
8 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
9 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
10 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8
11 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17 | 17 | 17
12 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 | 17 | 17
13 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 17 | 17
31 0150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 17
14 | 312001-10-131Cl1(SP) | NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-131-20CTr1
-20SP Mposoa Wire 1
15 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
16 | 700-40-6684-02 lMpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
17 | 0902-10-12CrI1(SP) YcraHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopygoBaH | mounting in the
ne B KOHTeNHepe storage battery con-
AKKYMYIATOPHbIX tainer
bartapen (AKB) 1
0902-10-12-10CT1(SP) | YcraHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopygosa | mounting in the
HUe B KOHTenHepe storage battery con-
aKKYMYTATOPHbIX tainer
6atapewn (AKB) 1
0902-10-12-20Crl1(SP) | YctaHoBKa Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaosa | mounting in the
HWe B KOHTeNHepe storage battery con-
aKKYMYIATOPHbIX tainer
bartapen (AKB) 1
18 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
19 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
20 | 0902-10-102Cr1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
0902-10-102-20CT1(SP)| XryT Harness 1
21 | 1106-10-104Cri(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-104-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
22 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeuYHuK Tip 4 4 4
23 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
24 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
25 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5

2-16




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

n,\éa. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
26 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
27 anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
28 | 404-10-17 Koxyx Jacket 1 1
404-10-17-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1
29 | 404-10-22 3axum Cramp 1 1
404-10-22-20 3axum Cramp 1

2-17




1106-12KAC

OO

m<rwn

DO
=

PucyHok 2.4 AnektpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpesatens MXO30I
Figure 2.4 PZHD30G heater electric equipment

2-18



1106-12KAC

2.3 1106-10-16-03CIN AnekTtpoobopyanoBaHue nogorpeBaTtens MXO30I

1106-10-16-03SP PZHD30G heater electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
2.4 | 1106-10-16-03CI1(SP) | OnektpoobopynosaH | PZHD30G heater
ne nogorpeBaTens electric equipment
MmKO30r X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 1102-10-101Cr1(SP) KryT Harness 1 -
2 1106-10-6 KoxXyx 3alluTHbIN Protection jacket 1 -
3 BonTt M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 -
4 Lanta 8T Washer 8T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 -
5 |310150 Llanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 -
6 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 -
7 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 -
8 Bont M8-69%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 -
9 BuHT BM3-69%x16 Screw BM3-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 -
10 Lanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 -
11 | 31 0020 LLlanta 3 Washer 3
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 -

2-19




1106-12KAC

o
—MITWHO
NN
A
~ B
L)

B
16
no
=]
[o]l o—H
[o] (@) I [IOT4
=] is]

— NI
b b ol ol o

OMIW®
-—

NI

19

—l

]

=
\ [ o7 A

PucyHok 2.5 JnektpoobopyaoBaHue aBuratens
Figure 2.5 Engine electric equipment

2-20



1106-12KAC

2.4 1146-10-13-01CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue ABuratens

1146-10-13-01SP Engine electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
2.5 | 1146-10-13-01Cl1(SP) | OnektpoobopynosaH | Engine electric
ne gBuraTens equipment x
1146-10-13-01-20CT1 OnekTpoobopydoeaH | Engine electric
-20SP ve gsuraTtens equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)zqtlty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 58-41-2006-03 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
2 | 700-41-3185 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3
3 Bont M8-6g%x20 Bolt M8-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 |310150 Lanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcs placement for pos. 6
3aMeHa Ha nos. 6) is allowed) 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
6 | 31 0150-05 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (in-
(B3ameH nos. 5) stead of pos. 5) 4
31 0150-05-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
7 | 1146-10-122-01CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
1146-10-122-01-20CTI1
-20SP | XKryt Harness 1
8 | 1146-10-115CT1(SP) KryT Harness 1
1146-10-115-20CT1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
9 | 415090 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
10 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 3 3
11 | 700-41-3188 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
12 Bont M12-6gx20 Bolt M12-6gx20
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
13 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3

2-21




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rtlty per unit
No UkHL | T
14 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaeTtcs placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 15) 15 is allowed) 3
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
15 | 31 0210-05 LWanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (in-
(B3ameH nos. 14) stead of pos. 14) 3
31 0210-05-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
16 | 401-10-111Crl(SP) Mposoa Wire 1
401-10-111-20Cl1(SP) | NpoBoa Wire 1
17 | 700-41-3312 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2
18 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuYHuK Tip 3 3
19 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeYHNK Tip 2 2

2-22



1106-12KAC

8\ I@

»
™M

\

/

OO MOTWDHON ©
O™ v - O

)

©

S

NoOT™

2-23

PucyHok 2.6 Bnok Bbiknto4yateneun
Figure 2.6 Switch unit




1106-12KAC

2.5 1106-10-140-01CIN Bnok BbiKNtOYaTenen
1106-10-140-01SP Switch unit
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ny_(I?-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.6 | 1106-10-140-01Cl1(SP) | bnok Switch unit
BbIKNOYaTENEN X
1106-10-140-01-10CIN | bnok Switch unit
-10SP | Bbikntovatenemn X
1106-10-140-01-20CIN | bnok Switch unit
-20SP | Bblkntovatenemn X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHne
noas. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U | T
1 |1102-10-149-01CrT1(SP)| Mnata Circuit board 1 1
1102-10-149-01-20CT1
-20SP | MNnata Circuit board 1
2 | 312001-10-109-05CI
-05SP | lNpoeoa Wire 3 3
312001-10-109-05-
-20CI1(SP) | Npoeog Wire 3
3 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
4 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
5 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 9 9 9
6 | 457373 6001 09 KoHTakTop Contactor
KT 127-YXJ1 KT 127-U-KHL
TY 37.003.573-74 TU 37.003.573-74 3
45 7373 6002 08 KoHnTaktop KT 127-3 | Contactor KT 127-E
TY 37.003.573-74 TU 37.003.573-74 3
45 7373 6003 07 KoHTakTop KT 127-T | Contactor KT 127-T
TY 37.003.573-74 TU 37.003.573-74 3
7 BuHT B.MG-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
8 "arika M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
9 BuHT B.M4-6gx16 Screw B.M4-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3

2-24



1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No T

UKHL| U
10 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 5 5 5
11 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
12 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0050-20 LLanoba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5

13 | 700-40-6684-03 lNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

14 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1

15 bonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1

16 LLanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
17 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
18 | 1106-10-149Cl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-149-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
19 | 457374 8383 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY 37.003.1418-94 | TU 37.003.1418-94 6 6 6
20 | 1106-10-141CT1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-141-20CT1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
21 | 1102-10-111-01Cr1(SP)| MNMaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-01-20CTI
-20SP | NaHenb Panel 1
22 | 457373 1694 Bnok Fuses block
npegoxpaHntenen 41.3722.00-09
41.3722.00-09 TU 37.469.027-98
TY 37.469.027-98 1 1 1
23 PoseTka Socet
wtencenbHas PS-500 (purchase)
MC-500 (nokynka) 1 1 1

24 | 457373 1525 00 lNpepoxpaHntenb Fuse

10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722

TY 37.469.013-95 TU .37.469.013-95 9 9 9
25 | 457373 1527 00 MpepoxpaHuTens Fuse

20A 354.3722 20A 354.3722

TY 37.469.013-95 TU .37.469.013-95 1 1 1
26 | 457373152900 MpepoxpaHuTtenb Fuse

30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722

TY 37.469.013-95 TU .37.469.013-95 3 3 3
27 | 3501-10-22 LLnHka Tie 2 2

3501-10-22-20 LLuHka Tie 2

2-25




1106-12KAC

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHune

nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
28 | 34 2449 2111 05 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse
MB-100AC, YXI1, PV-10 UKHL3,30B
30B TU 16-522.001-82
TY 16-522.001-82 3
34 2449 2112 04 MpenoxpaHutens Fuse
MB-100AC, YXI1, PV-10 UKHL3,30B
30B akcnopT Export
TY 16-522.001-82 TU 16-522.001-82 3 3
29 | 34 2443 0021 00 Brok sawuThbl Protection unit
B63-30,YXN3,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30V
TY 16-522.001-82 TU 16-522.001-82 3
Brok 3awuThbl Protection unit
B63-30,¥X/13,30B, BZ-30,UKHL,30B,
aKcnopT Export
TY 16-522.001-82 TU 16-522.001-82 3 3
30 BuHT B.M4-6g%x12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
31 | 342827 711002 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
B-45M B-45M
TY 16-526.016-73 TU 16-526.016-73 1
34 2827 7325 00 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
B-45M, akcnopT B-45M, export
TY 16-526.016-73 TU 16-526.016-73 1
34 2827 7326 10 Mepekntovatenb Switch
B-45M, T B-45M, T
TY 16-526.016-73 TU 16-526.016-73 1
32 | 1102-10-184-01CI
-01SP MpoBoa Wire 2 2
1102-10-184-01-20CTr1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 2
33 | 1102-10-184CT1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-20CI
-20SP Mposoa Wire 1
34 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-20CI1(SP)| MNposopg Wire 1
35 | 1102-10-153-01Crl1(SP)| Mposog 110 Wire 110 1 1
1102-10-153-01-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposog 110 Wire 110 1
36 | 2501-10-129-33CI1(SP)| MNMposopg Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-33-20CTI1
-20(SP)| MNMposopg Wire 1

2-26




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No T

UKHL| U

37 | 457373 4267 Bbikntoyartenb Starter and instru-

craptepau ments switch

npmnbopos VK 353

BK 353 TU 37.003.529-77

TY 37.003.529.77 1
45 7373 4268 Bbikntoyatenb Starter and instru-

CcTaptepa u ments switch

npunbopos VK 353 E

BK 3533 TU 37.003.529-77

TY 37.003.529.77 1
45 7373 4269 Bbikntoyartenb Starter and instru-

cTaptepau ments switch

npnbopos VK353 T

BK353T TU 37.003.529-77

TY 37.003.529.77 1

38 anka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1

39 | 457373 3062 Bbikntoyartenb Button switch
KHOMOYHbIN 11.3704.000-01
11.3704.000-01 TU 37.003.710-80
TY 37.003.710-80 2 2 2
40 | 1102-10-175-02CrI1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-02-20CTI1
-20(SP)| MNpoBog Wire 1

2-27



1106-12KAC

PucyHok 2.7 YctaHOBKa anekTtpoob6opyaoBaHue B KOHTenHepe AKB
Figure 2.7 Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container

2-28

- e (O

ooN O0ihWw N=O

OCI==x =2



1106-12KAC

2.6 0902-10-12CIN YctaHoOBKa aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHue B kKoHTenHepe AKB
0902-10-12SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.7 | 0902-10-12CrI1(SP) YcraHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | mounting in the
ne B KOHTerHepe storage batteries
AKB container x x X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuecTtso Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamlti// per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 |415178 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3
2 | 700-40-6684-01 lNpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
3 | 401-10-111CrI(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
401-10-111-20CI1(SP) | MNMposog Wire 1
4 | 280320 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
28 0320-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
5 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 7 7 7
6 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 | 10
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
7 | 2001-10-110-37Crl1(SP)| MpoBoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-37-20CTI1
-20SP | Nposog Wire 1
8 Bont M6-69%x16 Bolt M6-69x16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 5 5 5
9 | 295010 Wnuneka Stud 2 2
295010-20 Wnuneka Stud 2
10 anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8 8
11 LWanba 5 Washer 5
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
12 | 310080 LWanba 5 Washer 5
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0080-20 LWanba 5 Washer 5
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8

2-29




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnosiHeHune
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
13 BuHT BM6-69%16 Screw BM6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
14 [arika M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 3 3 3
15 Lanba 6T Washer 6T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
16 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6 6
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 6
17 | 404-10-16 LLnunbka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-20 Wnunbka Stud 1
18 [fanka M12 Nut M12
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6 6
19 | 500057 MnaTa Board 1 1
500057-20 Mnara Board 1
20 | 2001-10-110-12Crl1(SP)| NMposoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-12-20CT1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1
21 BuHT BM3-6gx25 Screw BM3-6gx25
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 2 2 2
22 | 346401120100 PoseTka 47k Socket 47k
bIw3.647.077TY ysh3.647.077TU 1 1 1
23 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
24 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 | 10 | 10
25 [arika M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
26 BonTt M8-6g%x25 Bolt M8-6gx25
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7 7
27 | 404-10-184CIr1(SP) [MaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-10CT1(SP) | NaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-20CT1(SP) | NaHenb Panel 1
28 | 312001-10-109-
-03Cr1(SP) MpoBsoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-
-03-20CT1(SP) | MNpoeog Wire 1
29 | 3506-10-130-05CTr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
3506-10-130-05-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposopg Wire 1
30 | 404-10-16-01 LLnunbka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-01-20 Lnunbka Stud 1
31 | 2001-10-6 [MaHenb Panel 1 1
2001-10-6-20 MaHenb Panel 1

2-30




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
32 BonT M8-6gx16.88 | Bolt M8-6gx16.88
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
33 | 2001-10-110-23CTl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-23-20CI
-20SP | lNposog Wire 1
34 | 2001-10-110-07CrI1(SP)| MNpoeoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-07-20CI
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1

2-31



1106-12KAC

FOOND D ec o
na
| ;
& /\
Oo
o
= N — ol ©
VAR

PucyHok 2.8 OnekTtpoob6opyaoBaHue nepegHen o6nnLOBKN
Figure 2.8 Front facing electric equipment

2-32



1106-12KAC

2.7 0902-10-13CIN dnekTpoobopyanoBaHue nepeaHen o6NLOBKU
0902-10-13SP Front facing electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;/er unit
No UkHL| u | T
2.8 | 0902-10-13CI1(SP) Onektpoobopydoea | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
006nnLoBKMK x x
0902-10-13-20CI1(SP) | AnekTtpoobopyaosa | Front facing electric
HWe nepegHen equipment
06nu1LoBKM X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnoriHeHme
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljant'til/ per unit
No UkHL| u | T
1 |415119 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
CurHansl Audible signals
3BYKOBbI€ without horns
0e3pynopHbIe TU 37.003.688-75
TY37.003.688-75
2 | 457374 2176 Curnan C314 Signal S314 1
45 7374 2177 Curnan C314-3 Signal S314-E 1
45 7374 2178 Cwvrnan C314-T Signal S314-T 1
3 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-03 lNpoknagka Gasket 1 1
5 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 -
6 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 | 15 | 12
7 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 12
8 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
9 | 0902-10-107Crl1(SP) Kryt MO Harness PO 1 1
0902-10-107-20CT1(SP)| XKryT MO Harness PO 1
10 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 4
11 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 6 6 4
12 | 2001-10-114Crl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1 -
13 | 41 5090 XOMyTuUK Clip 4 4 4

2-33




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
= MCMNOnHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%Eljantit{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
14 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4 4 4
15 | 2501-10-129-22CT1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-22-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposog Wire 1
16 | 700-40-6682 KonbLo Ring 1 1

2-34



1106-12KAC

PucyHok 2.9 dnektpoobopynoBaHue TONMMBHOIoO 6aka
Figure 2.9 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-35



1106-12KAC

2.8 0902-10-14CI/14-01CN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue TONIMBHOIo 6aka
0902-10-14SP/14-01SP Fuel tank electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ny_(I?-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.9, | 0902-10-14Cr1(SP) Onektpoobopynoea | Fuel tan electric
2.10 HWe TOMNSIMBHOTO equipment
baka X
0902-10-14-10CI1(SP) | GnekTtpoobopygosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNSIMBHOTO equipment
baka X
0902-10-14-20Crl1(SP) | Onektpoobopyaosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNJIMBHOTO equipment
baka x
0902-10-14-01CrI1(SP) | Onektpoobopyaosa | Fuel tank electric
HWe TOMNJIMBHOTO eguipment*
baka* X
0902-10-14-01-10CTI1 OnektpoobopynoBa | Fuel tank electric
-10SP HWe TOMNMMBHOIO equipment*
baka* X
0902-10-14-01-20CTI1 OnektpoobopynoBa | Fuel tank electric
-20SP HWe TONMMBHOIO equipment*
baka* X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - y3nbl u aetanu Bxogat B 0902-10-14-01CI(SP)
NOTE * - parts and units are included into 0902-10-14-01CMN(SP)
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O60o3HaueHune HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt{/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
1 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 3 3 3
2 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuYHnK Tip 6 6 6
3 | 415090 XOMyTUK Clip 6 6 6
4 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
5 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
6 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 7 7 7
7 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 | 14 | 14
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
9 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14 | 14
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14

2-36




1106-12KAC

3
A 4\\1
5\\
2\5
&
3
4\\1
8
B ?o r-r o
2
&]\
f | )
1 [ \
N
12 L
oo
2
E,
D U | R
A
X
X O

0902-10-14-01CI1(SP)

=L — |

13

(o200 |

14
2
/@

PucyHok 2.10 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue TonnmBHoOro 6aka
Figure 2.10 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-37



1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHune

nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 |457373 9003 Konogka rHe3goBass | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
2 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeu4HnK Tip 6 6 6
3 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 7 7 7
5 | 0902-10-100CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
0902-10-100-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
0902-10-100-01CrI1(SP)| XKryT* Harness* 1 1
0902-10-100-01-20CT1
-20SP | XKryt* Harness* 1
6 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6 6 6
7 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 6
8 BonTt M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 14 | 14 | 14
9 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 14 | 14 | 14
10 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14 | 14
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
11 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
12 | 40 0444 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
13 | TT2501-10-9 LLlanba Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 LLlanba Washer 1
14 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 3 3 3

2-38




1106-12KAC

PucyHok 2.11 YcTaHOBKa 3ByKOBbIX CUrHarnoB
B KOHTEeNHepe akKyMynaTopHbix 6aTtapeun (AKB)

Figure 2.11 Sound signal mounting in the storage battery container

2-39



1106-12KAC

2.6 0902-10-15CINl YcTtaHOBKa 3BYKOBbIX CUTHaNoB B KOHTeMHepe
aKKyMmynaTopHbix 6aTtapen (AKB)
0902-10-15SP Sound signal mounting in the storage battery container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ny_(I?-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.11| 0902-10-15CrI(SP) YcraHoBka Sound signal mount-
3BYKOBbIX cUrHanoB | ing | the storage bat-
B KOHTenHepe AKB tery container X x
0902-10-15-20Cr1(SP) | YcrtaHoBKa Sound signal mount-
3BYKOBbIX CUrHanoB | ing in the storage
B KOHTelnHepe AKB battery container x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - no KOHTpaKTy
NOTE * - according to the Contract
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHne
noas. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
2 | 415045 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2 2
4 BonTt M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
5 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 6
6 | 310150 Llanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(nonyckaetcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos. 7) pos. 7 is allowed) 8 8
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
7 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 6) (instead of pos. 6) 8 8 8
CurHansl Audible signals
3BYKOBbLI€ without horns
0e3pynopHbIe TU 37.003.688-75
TY 37.003.688-75
8 |457374 2173 CwurHan C313 Signal S313 2
45 7374 2174 Cwurvan C313-3 Signal S313-E 2
45 7374 2175 CurHan C313-T Signal S313-T 2

2-40




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
9 | 2502-10-151-12CrI1(SP)| MNpoeoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-12-20CI1
-20SP | MNposog Wire 1
10 | 1106-10-14 lMnactuHa Plate 1 1
1106-10-14-20 MnactmnHa Plate 1
11 anka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
12 CvrHan 3ByKoBOM Audible signal
ELT 24B* ELT 24B* 1 1 1
13 | 2501-10-129-22Crl1(SP)| NpoBog, Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-22-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposog Wire 1

2-41



1106-12KAC

N © o~ o o~
- - - - -
W \\ \\ \ iﬁ \\ T T // @7
8 i \\ 5 \\ 1 ! i iy ol | ‘°_
T s e &= 1
[ X : (-
— 0% ‘ E _ |_T ' ()
—_— o) mT / -
I i P
- »
/ -
< o w /,,//
A wl p—— — -
==t ] -~
(7o) ]
-
S o~
3 B ORI -
o
= N\
=
~ [} (<]
-
-
¥ il
/ ° L] o
l“?t o
° -
o / L 5)
-
o -
-
™
N -
-
o
-
e £© =T =

PucyHok 2.12 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue KpbIlK KabUHbI
Figure 2.12 Cab roof electric equipment

2-42



1106-12KAC

2.10 1102-10-13CIN/-03CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHWe KpbIlX KaOUHbI

1102-10-13SP/-03SP Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.12,1 1102-10-13Cl1(SP) Onektpoobopygoea | Cab roof electric
2.13 HUWe KpblwKn KabuHbI® | equipment* X
1102-10-13-10CT1(SP) | Anektpoobopygosa | Cab roof electric
HMe KpbIwKn KabnHbl | equipment X
1102-10-13-20Cl1(SP) | Onekrpoobopygoea | Cab roof electric
HMe KpbllKn KabuHbl | equipment x
1102-10-13-03CT1(SP) | Anektpoobopygosa | Cab roof electric
HUe Kpbin equipment**
KabUHbI** X
1102-10-13-03-10Cr1 OnektpoobopynoBa | Cab roof electric
-10SP HUWe KpbIWwK KabuHbl | equipment x
1102-10-13-03-20CT1 Onektpoobopygoea | Cab roof electric
-20SP HMe KpbllKn KabuHbl | equipment X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKkTope yCTaHOBINEeHbl BEHTUNATOPbI KAOUHbI
** - Ha TpPaKTOpe YCTAaHOBJIEH 3BaKyaUWUOHHbIN JTHOK
NOTE * - cab fans are mounted on the tractor
** _ gvacuation hatch is mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ganht;g/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 bonTt M6-6gx16 Bolt m8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3

2-43




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
ncnosiHeHune

nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
8 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
9 |310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13
10 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
11 | 700-40-6684-04 lMpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
13 | 1102-10-174CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-174-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
14 | 1102-10-135CI1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
15 | 1102-10-183Crl1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20CTl1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
16 BuHT B.M6-6g%x22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
17 CBeTUNbHKK Motor transport
aBTOTpPaHCNOPTHLIN | lamp
CUEY.453754.009-01] SIEU.453754.009-01
TY4573-029- TU4573-029-
25616989-2004 25616989-2004 1 1 1
18 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt* Harness* 1 1
1102-10-166-20CI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
1102-10-166-02CIN(SP)| XKryTt** Harness** 1 1
1102-10-166-02-20CTI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
19 | 1102-10-165CrI1(SP) LWnTok Switch board*
BbIKNO4aTenen® 1 1 1
1102-10-165- LWnTok Switch board**
-02CTI1(SP) | Bbikntovatenen** 1 1 1

2-44




1106-12KAC

sz 62 I ST ¥Z 1€ 28 g

/i \ o2

62 "
= &
i \ﬁﬁ B W\ g¢
1= - A
Ty 5 A B .
sz ||+
I 47
P S it L : 5z
6211 LTl o Y
= Ng]| E
mN — 3 7 o]
ek, Sl M \ 74
A | v_/
J )/t
7 67 57 03 5282 1z ST 9

(dSILUJc0-€1-01-20L1

~NoOows

PucyHok 2.13 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue KpbIlK KaOUHbI

Figure 2.13 Cab roof electric equipment

2-45



1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHne

nos. O6o3HayeHune HanveHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 4573731694 Briok Fuses block
npegoxpaHuTenemn 41.3722.00-09
41.3722.00-09 TU37.469.027-98
TY37.469.027-98 1 1 1
2 | 1102-10-184-03Cr1(SP)| MpoBopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CI1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1
3 | 1102-10-184-02Cr1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20CTr1
-20SP | lNpoeog Wire 1
4 | 310110 Lanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
5 Lan6a 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
6 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
7 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
8 | 415045 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
9 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2 2
10 Cuctema Automobile acoustic
aKkycTuyeckas system
aBTOMOOUMNbHas Yauza AS-1352
AY3a AC-1352 TU658-019-
TY658-019- 53906226-2003
53906226-2003 2 2 2
11 Knunca (13 Clip (from radio-
KOMMIieKTa cassette player set)
MarHuTonbl) 8 8 8
12 BuHT Self-tapping screw
camoHape3sarLunn (from radio-cassette
(n3 KOmMnNnekTa player set)
MarHuTonbl) 8 8 8
13 CeTka 3awmtHas (U3 | Protective net
KomMmnriekTa (from radio-cassette
MarHuTonbl) player set) 2 2 2
14 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-136-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
15 | 4573731529 00 MpegoxpaHuTens Fuse
30A356.3722 30A356.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 1 1 1
16 | 457373 152500 MpegoxpaHuTens Fuse
10A352.3722 10A352.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12

2-46




1106-12KAC

17 | 457373 9003 Female connector
602603

OST 37.003.032-88

Konopaka rHe3goBas
602603

OCT 37.003.032-88 5 5 5

2-47



1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyecTtBo Ha
Ne UCMNoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
18 | 40 0195 Konnavok Cap (replacement
(oonyckaeTtcs for pos.19 is al-
3ameHa Ha rnos. 19) | lowed) 5 5 5
19 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK End cap (replace-
(oonyckaeTtcs ment for pos 18 is
3ameHa Ha nos. 18) | allowed) 5 5 5
20 BuHT B.MG-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
21 MaHenb Connecting panel
coefvHuTenbHas
14.3723.000 14.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TY37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
22 | 4573739009 Konopgka rHesgosas | Female connector
602606 602606
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 4 4 4
23 | 404-10-180-51Cl1(SP) | NMposoa Wire 1 1
404-10-180-51-20CI1
-20SP MpoBoa Wire 1
24 | 700-40-6684-04 lMpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
25 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknaaka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
26 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
27 | 1102-10-135CrI(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CT1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1
28 | 1102-10-183CIrI1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20CI1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
29 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 9 9 9
30 | 1102-10-165-02Cr1(SP)| WuTtok Switch board**
BblKNtoYaTenen** 1 1 1
31 CBeTUIbHUK Motor transport
aBTOTPAHCMOPTHbIN | lamp
TY 4573-003- TU 4573-003-
256989-01 256989-01 1 1 1
32 | 1102-10-166-02CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-02-20CI1 | XKryT Harness
-20SP 1

2-48



1106-12KAC

—

T A

PucyHok 2.14 JnektpoobopyaoBaHue oTonutens
Figure 2.14 Heater electric equipment

2-49



1106-12KAC

2.11 1102-10-17-01CIN dnekTtpoobopyanoBaHue oTonuTens
1102-10-17-01SP Heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
. . . N Q-ty per unit
I?\Il%. Designation Denomination VX1 "
UKHL
2.14| 1102-20-17-01CrI(SP) | GnektpoobopynoBaH | Heater electric
ne otonuTens equipment X x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekta otonutena Airtronic D2
NOTE * - from Airtronic D2 heater complete set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuecTtso Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;rrl]tity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 1102-10-142-02CTI1(SP) | XryT Harness 1 1
2 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
4 Wypyn 2-3x25* Wood screw 2-3x25*
FOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1
5 MwuHn-perynatop* Mini-regulator* 1 1
6 Konopaka* Shoe* 1 1

2-50



1106-12KAC

PucyHok 2.15 OnektpoobopyaoBaHue nona KabuHbI
Figure 2.15 Cab floor electric equipment

2-51



1106-12KAC

2.12 1102-10-18-15CIN dnekTpoobopyanoBaHMe nosna KabuHbI
1102-10-18-15SP Cab floor electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ny_(I?-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.15| 1102-10-18-15CI1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
HWe nona KabuHbI equipment x X
1102-10-18-15-10Cr1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
-10SP HWe nona KabuHbI equipment
1102-10-18-15-20Cr1 Onektpoobopynosa | Cab floor electric
-20SP HWe nona KabuHbI equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&llantlt);per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 |1102-10-156-02CT1(SP)| YcraHoBka 6roka Switch block mount-
BbIKNtOYaTenen ing 1
1102-10-156-02-10CTI1 | YcTaHoBKa 6noka Switch block mount-
-10SP | BbikntovaTenemn ing 1
1102-10-156-02-20CTI1 | YcTtaHoBKka 6noka Switch block mount-
-20SP | BbIkntoyartenem ing 1
2 | 1102-10-163-07Cr1(SP)| Wutok npnbopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-07-10Cr1
-10SP | WunTtok npmnbopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-07-20CI1
-20SP | lWunTok npubopos Instrument board 1
3 | 1102-10-155-04Cr1(SP)| YcTtaHoBka Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1s nona KabuHsbl 1
1102-10-155-04-10CTI1 | YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
-10SP | anektpoobopygoBaH | equipment mounting
1si nona KabuHsbl 1
1102-10-155-04-20CTI1 | YcTaHoBKa Cab floor electric
-20SP | anekTpoobopyaosaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHsbl 1
4 | 1106-10-145-03Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting 1 1
1106-10-145-03-20Cr1
-20SP | YcTtaHoBKa XryTta Harness mounting 1
5 | 1102-10-17-01Cl(SP) | GnekTtpoobopynosa | Heater electric
HWe oTonuTens equipment 1 1 -

2-52



1106-12KAC

O —NM< wn o M~
0 O™ v - T =
P
/ - IO [
T
o<
I g [o2]=]
N o~ N
® 4
[T—
Ta] NO— :\
Ny TN O 0
-—
-
N
N o K
\ ﬁ
— ]
[5%¢]
T )

PucyHok 2.16 YcTaHOBKa 3anekTpoobopyaoBaHMA nosa KabuHbl
Figure 2.16 Cab floor electric equipment mounting

2-53



1106-12KAC

2.13 1102-10-155-04CI YcTtaHOBKa 3neKkTpoobopyaoBaHMA Nosia KabuHbI
1102-10-155-04SP Cab floor electric equipment mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ny_(I?-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.16| 1102-10-155-04Cr1(SP) | YcTraHoBka Cab floor electric
anekTpoobopyaoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHsbI X
1102-10-155-04-10CIN | YcTaHoBka Cab floor electric
-10SP | anekTpoobopynoBaH | equipment mounting
1S nona KabuHsbI X
1102-10-155-04-20CI1 | YcTaHoBka Cab floor electric
-20SP | anekTpoobopynoBaH | equipment mounting
1Sl nona KabuHbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
- UCNoJIHeHne
noas. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3 3
2 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8
5 Bont M8-69%x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
6 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 15
7 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
8 Annapart Control device
ynpasneHus AUGMP20.3
AYI'MIM20.3 1 1 1
9 |415119 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
10 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
11 BuHT B.M4-6gx16 Screw B.M4-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 Manka M4 Nut M4
OCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8 8
13 LLlanta 4 Washer 4T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
14 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0050-20 LLanba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8

2-54




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No ukaL] u | T

15 | 1102-10-178Cl(SP) KryT Harness 1 1

1102-10-178-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

16 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
17 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
18 | 457373 2131 MaHenb Connecting panel
coeavHuTenbHas
17.3723.000 17.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 2 2 2
19 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
20 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
21 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
22 BuHT B.M5-6gx16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
23 | 1106-10-143CT1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-143-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
24 | 1102-10-185Crl1(SP) MpoBog 93 Wire 93 1 1
1102-10-185-20CrI1(SP)| Nposoa 93 Wire 93 1
25 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
26 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 3 3 3
27 lNpeobpasoBaTtenb Voltage converter
HanpshKeHus PN24/12.3
MH24/12.3 RIVP.453741.
PWBIM.453741.006TY| 006TU 1 1 1
28 | 457374 6548 MpepbiBaTEnb Lever brake control
KOHTpOnbHOW namnbl | lamp interrupter
pyyHoro Topmo3a PC-{ RS-493-3803010-U-
493-3803010-Y-XJT | KHL
TY 37.003.588-77 TU 37.003.588-77 1 1
45 7374 6293 MpepbiBaTEnb Lever brake control
KOHTPOSbHOM lamp interrupter
namnbl py4HOro
Topmo3a PC-493- RS-493-3803010-T
3803010-T TU 37.003.588-77
TY 37.003.588-77 1

29 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

30 | 415320 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1

2-55



1106-12KAC

e

‘?"

T
i

| | (i]}!;l@l@ll{i%l@
Y [_\K

12

PucyHok 2.17 YcTaHoBKa Grioka BblKIo4aTerneun
Figure 2.17 Switches unit mounting

2-56



1106-12KAC

2.14 1102-10-1-156-02CIN YcTaHOBKa 6noka BbIKno4yaTenemn
1102-10-1-156-02SP Switches unit mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.17| 1102-10-156-02CTl1(SP) | YctaHoBKa 6rioka Switches unit
BblKMovaTenemn mounting X
1102-10-156-02-10CIM | YcTaHoBKa 6rioka Switches unit
-10SP | Bblknto4aTenemn mounting x
1102-10-156-02-20CI1 | YcTaHoBka 6roka Switches unit
-20SP | BbIKnoyarenem mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
~ UCMONHEHne
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.IJam'% per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 1102-10-140-01CrI1(SP)| Bnok Switches unit
BbIKNOYaTenemn 1
1102-10-140-01-10CI | Bnok Switches unit
-10SP | Bblknoyarenen 1
1102-10-140-01-20CIN | bnok Switches unit
-20SP | Bblknoyartenemn 1
2 | 310120 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8 8
310120-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
3 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
OCT 6402-40 GOST 6402-40 8 8 8
4 BuHT B.M6-69%x16 Screw V.M6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
5 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
310150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
6 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-40 GOST 6402-40 1 1 1
7 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 | 400411 Konnayok Cap 1 1 1
11 BuHT B.M6-60g%x12 Screw V.M6-6gx12
GOST 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-123CTl1(SP) Knvnca Clip 4 4 4

2-57




1106-12KAC

g
6

H

&

PucyHok 2.18 LLiuTok npubéopoB

Figure 2.18 Instrument board

2-58



1106-12KAC

2.15 1102-10-163-07CN LWwuTok npubopos
1102-10-163-07SP Instrument board

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.18| 1102-10-163-07Cl1(SP) | WmnTok npnbopos Instrument board X
1102-10-163-07-10CTI1
-10SP | Wnutok npnbopos Instrument board x
1102-10-163-07-20CTI1
-20SP | WwnTtok npnbopos Instrument board X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl.ljanm{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 3 3 3
2 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-04.11 P147-04.11
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1 1
3 | 1106-10-150-03Cl1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-150-03-20CTI1
-20SP | Xryt Harness 1
4 TaxomeTp Electronic tachome-
3NEKTPOHHbIN ter
AHXKC.453813. ANZHS.453813.
007K 007K
TY 4573-007- TU 4573-007-
75698024-2007 75698024-2007 1 1 1
5 MpukypuBatenb Cigarette lighter
11.3725 11.3725
TY 37.003.1172-83 | TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1 1
6 | 457373440105 BoikntouaTtenb Button switch
KHOMOYHbIN 11.3704.000-01
11.3704.000-01 TU 37.003.710-80
TY 37.003.710-80 2 2 2
7 KombuHauymusa Industrial tractor in-
npubopos struments combina-
MPOMbILLNIEHHOro tion
TpakTopa 61.3801-01
61.3801-01 TU 4573-112-
TY 4573-112- 24322961-2006
24322961-2006 1 1 1

2-59




1106-12KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnuecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_ljantlt);per unit
No T

UKHL| U
8 | 310050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
310050-20 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
9 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81 4 4 4
10 | 1102-10-164-01CI1
-01SP Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-164-01-20CTI1
-20SP | XKryT Harness 1
11 | 1106-10-153Cl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-153-20CI1
-20SP Kryt Harness 1
12 Bbikntoyartenb [llumination switch
cBeTa LWKnTKa of instrumentation
npubopos. ¢ board with rheostat
peoctaTom VK416-01
BK416-01 TU 37.003.567-77
TY 37.003.567-77 1 1 1
13 | 1102-10-24 Yronok Angle 1 1
1102-10-24-20 Yronok Angle 1

14 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1 1

15 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1

16 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1

17 [fanka M8 Nut M8

OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
18 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
19 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
310150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
20 | 305185 ["anka Nut 1 1
305185-20 ["anka Nut 1
21 | 355300 BuHTt Screw 1 1
355300-20 BuHTt Screw 1
22 | 46-10-576CTI1(SP) Py4yka Handle 1 1 1

2-60



1106-12KAC

N9 0@

0 =0

QF QF QF X

LO¢0-691-0L-¢cOLL

@@m@ @@@@

e 1 O 0@

0

i

PucyHok 2.19 LLUuTOK BbIKNtOYaTeneun

Figure 2.19 Switch board

2-61



1106-12KAC

2.16 1102-10-165CIM/-02CMN LWuToK BbIKNIOYaTENEn
1102-10-165CIM/-02SP Switch board
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ny_(I?-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.19| 1102-10-165CT1(SP) LWnTok Switch board*
BblKNOYaTenen* X X X
1102-10-165-02CrI1(SP) | WuTok Switch board**
BbIKNtoYaTenem™* X X X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBfI€Hbl BEHTUNATOPDI
** - Ha TPaKTope YCTaHOBJIEH 3BaKyaUUOHHbIN JIHOK
NOTE *- fans are mounted on the tractor
** - evacuation hatch is mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCNoJsiHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(?;lantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 BkntoyaTtenb Switch
BK343-03.43A VK343-03.43A
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1 1
2 Mepekntovatens Switch
M147-02.03 P147-02.03
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 7 7 7
3 Mepekntovarens Switch
M150-07.28 P150-07.28
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 4 4 4
4 Mepekntovatenb Switch
M147-02.03 P147-02.03
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1 1
Mepekntovatenb Switch
M147-04.11** P147-04.11**
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1 1
5 Pamka Switches frame
BbIKINoYaTENen 60.3710116-08
60.3710116-08 13 | 13 | 13

2-62



1106-12KAC

/\
10
) 1
— (351
DS 2 =\
OB s
% \
9 &) -
ety \ \\\\1

8 \y

PucyHok 2.20 YctaHoBKa thapbl
Figure 2.20 Headlight mounting

2-63



1106-12KAC

2.17 404-10-270CI YcTtaHoBKa ¢apbl
404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ny_(I?-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.20| 404-10-270CrI(SP) YcraHoBka dapsbl Headlight mounting x x
404-10-270-20CI(SP) | YcrtaHoBka hapbl Headlight mounting x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
~ MCMNoJSIHEHWE
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%tljantlt){/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
1 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 46-10-637CI1(SP) MpoBsoa Wire 1 1
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
3 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
4 LWanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
5 |310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 1 1 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1 1
10 ®apa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1
®apa 3136.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1
®apa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1

2-64




1106-12KAC

2-65



